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File No. 21-612

From the Executive Director of Milwaukee County Parks on behalf of the Cultural Artistic
and Programming Advisory Council requesting approval of 2021 allocations to cultural
and performing arts groups, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 2021 Adopted Budget provided Milwaukee County (the County)
funding for the arts; and

WHEREAS, adopted File No. 86-466 and File No. 86-463 established guidelines
and criteria for awarding County arts funds; and

WHEREAS, adopted File No. 87-732 approved policy guidelines and funding
criteria for arts program funding; and

WHEREAS, adopted File No. 21-90 approved updated policy guidelines and
funding criteria for arts program funding, in accordance with 2021 Adopted Budget
Amendment 1A020; and

WHEREAS, the Cultural, Artistic, and Musical Programming Advisory Council
(CAMPAC) has reviewed and evaluated applications and comments, and has made
recommendations for awarding grants through the County arts program; and

WHEREAS, the recommended 2021 CAMPAC allocations were based on the
format established in adopted File No. 21-90; and

WHEREAS, CAMPAC met on June 23, 2021, and recommended allocations for
approval by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture,
recommends approval of the 2021 CAMPAC allocations; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of
July 20, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-612 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
authorizes the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, to award the
following agencies funding in 2021, for the amounts listed as approved by the
Milwaukee County Cultural, Artistic, and Musical Programming Advisory Council:
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Organization Name

Aperi Animam*

Arts @ Large

Bel Canto Chorus of Milwaukee, Inc.
Black Arts MKE, Inc.

Boulevard Ensemble Inc.

Civic Music Association of Milwaukee*
Concord Chamber Orchestra Incorporated
DanceCircus, Ltd

Danceworks, Inc.

Ex Fabula

Festival City Symphony

First Stage Milwaukee, Inc.
Florentine Opera Company

Kids From Wisconsin

Ko-Thi Dance Company (Ko-Thi Inc.)*
Latino Arts, Inc.

Lynden Inc. (doing business as Lynden Sculpture Garden)*
Master Singers of Milwaukee

Milwaukee Ballet Company, Inc.

Milwaukee Chamber Theatre

Milwaukee Opera Theatre

Milwaukee Repertory Theater

Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra

Milwaukee Youth Symphony Orchestra, Inc

Next Act Theatre

Optimist Theatre

Organic Arts

Present Music

Quasimondo Physical Theatre*

Radio Milwaukee

Renaissance Theaterworks

RUACH, Inc.

Skylight Music Theatre

Summit Players Theatre*

TBEY Arts Center, Inc.

The Milwaukee Choristers, Inc.”

Theatre Gigante, Inc.

Wild Space Dance Company

Wisconsin Conservatory of Music

Woodland Pattern Book Center

Milwaukee County Parks — Concerts in the Park
Total Awards

2021 Total Award

$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$8,875.29
$8,875.29
$3,936.54
$3,500.00
$5,266.18
$3,542.74
$8,875.29
$8,875.29
$8,875.29
$18,389.81
$10,800.98
$8,875.29
$3,500.00
$8,875.29
$3,500.00
$8,875.29
$21,637.97
$8,875.29
$8,875.29
$39,790.60
$63,089.54
$9,711.83
$8,875.29
$8,917.78
$3,500.00
$8,875.20
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$8,875.29
$8,875.29
$10,651.97
$3,500.00
$7,671.08
$3,500.00
$7,511.32
$7,865.64
$10,485.65
$8,875.29
$10,426.02
$407,825.00
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