1	
2	
3	

From the Executive Director of Milwaukee County Parks on behalf of the Cultural Artistic and Programming Advisory Council requesting approval of 2021 allocations to cultural and performing arts groups, by recommending adoption of the following:

## **A RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the 2021 Adopted Budget provided Milwaukee County (the County) funding for the arts; and

WHEREAS, adopted File No. 86-466 and File No. 86-463 established guidelines and criteria for awarding County arts funds; and

WHEREAS, adopted File No. 87-732 approved policy guidelines and funding criteria for arts program funding; and

WHEREAS, adopted File No. 21-90 approved updated policy guidelines and funding criteria for arts program funding, in accordance with 2021 Adopted Budget Amendment 1A020; and

WHEREAS, the Cultural, Artistic, and Musical Programming Advisory Council (CAMPAC) has reviewed and evaluated applications and comments, and has made recommendations for awarding grants through the County arts program; and

WHEREAS, the recommended 2021 CAMPAC allocations were based on the format established in adopted File No. 21-90; and

WHEREAS, CAMPAC met on June 23, 2021, and recommended allocations for approval by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, recommends approval of the 2021 CAMPAC allocations; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of July 20, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-612 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, to award the following agencies funding in 2021, for the amounts listed as approved by the Milwaukee County Cultural, Artistic, and Musical Programming Advisory Council:

42				
43		Organization Name 2	2021	Total Award
44		Aperi Animam*		\$3,500.00
45		Arts @ Large		\$3,500.00
46		Bel Canto Chorus of Milwaukee, Inc.		\$8,875.29
47		Black Arts MKE, Inc.		\$8,875.29
48		Boulevard Ensemble Inc.		\$3,936.54
49		Civic Music Association of Milwaukee*		\$3,500.00
50		Concord Chamber Orchestra Incorporated		\$5,266.18
51		DanceCircus, Ltd		\$3,542.74
52		Danceworks, Inc.		\$8,875.29
53		Ex Fabula		\$8,875.29
54		Festival City Symphony		\$8,875.29
55		First Stage Milwaukee, Inc.		\$18,389.81
56		Florentine Opera Company		\$10,800.98
57		Kids From Wisconsin		\$8,875.29
58		Ko-Thi Dance Company (Ko-Thi Inc.)*		\$3,500.00
59		Latino Arts, Inc.	١.4	\$8,875.29
60		Lynden Inc. (doing business as Lynden Sculpture Gard	en)*	
61		Master Singers of Milwaukee		\$8,875.29
62		Milwaukee Ballet Company, Inc.		\$21,637.97
63		Milwaukee Chamber Theatre		\$8,875.29
64		Milwaukee Opera Theatre		\$8,875.29
65 66		Milwaukee Repertory Theater		\$39,790.60
66 67		Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra		\$63,089.54
67		Milwaukee Youth Symphony Orchestra, Inc		\$9,711.83
68		Next Act Theatre		\$8,875.29
69 70		Optimist Theatre Organic Arts		\$8,917.78
70 71		Present Music		\$3,500.00
7 1 72		Quasimondo Physical Theatre*		\$8,875.20 \$3,500.00
73		Radio Milwaukee		\$3,500.00
73 74		Renaissance Theaterworks		\$8,875.29
7 <del>4</del> 75		RUACH, Inc.		\$8,875.29
76		Skylight Music Theatre		\$10,651.97
77		Summit Players Theatre*		\$3,500.00
78		TBEY Arts Center, Inc.		\$7,671.08
79		The Milwaukee Choristers, Inc.*		\$3,500.00
80		Theatre Gigante, Inc.		\$7,511.32
81		Wild Space Dance Company		\$7,865.64
82		Wisconsin Conservatory of Music		\$10,485.65
83		Woodland Pattern Book Center		\$8,875.29
84		Milwaukee County Parks – Concerts in the Park		\$10,426.02
85		Total Awards		\$407,825.00
86				Ţ.U.,U_U!U
87				
88	kae			

90 07/20/21 s:\committees\2021\jul\pe&e\resolutions\21-612 campac 2021 allocations.docx